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CLASS & NURSERY to Xl

02-03 Feb. Sun.-Mon. Annual Sports Meet 2020

Day-1 (Nursery to V) ; Day-2 (VI to XII)

10-11 Feb. Mon.-Tue. @Q Annual Exam Preparation leave (Class IX & XI)
12-24 Feb. Wed.- Annual Exam for Class — IX & XI
Mon. (Date sheet given on back side)
(Marks will be announced on 29.02.2020 Time 9:00 am to 10:00)
17 Feb. Mon. Annual Examination G.K. & M.V. (Class — VI, VII, VIII)
(Exam will be taken in regular school timing)
21 Feb. Fri. Holiday on account of Mahashivratri
22 Feb. Sat. Annual Exam Preparation leave (Class- Nursery to Vill)
24 Feb. - Mon.-Fri. Annual Exam 2020 ( Nursery to VIl )
06 Mar. (Date sheet given on back side)
29 Feb. Sat. - Marks will be announced (Class IX & XI)
Time 9:00 am to 10:00
02 Mar. Mon. Commencement of New session ( class X & XIl) 2020-2021
09-10 Mar. Mon.-Tue. @ Holiday on account of Festival “HOLI”
23 Mar. Mon. !@ Annual Result Declaration (Nur.-VIll ) (Timing 9.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.)
} Report Card Distribution (IX &XI)(Timing 9.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.)
25 Mar. Wed. !@ Chetichand
26 Mar. Thu. Commencement of New session (Class Nursery to IX) — 2020-2021

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR EXAMINATION:

Students have to come in their proper school uniform daily.

School Reception will not be functional on 12" Feb. 2020 (Class IX & XI), 24" Feb. 2020 (Class Nursery to VII) due to
examination work, so collect yellow card (Admit Card) of your ward by 11" Feb. 2020 (Class 1X & XI), 22" Feb. 2020 (Class
Nursery to VIII) positively.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR NEW SESSION 2020-2021:

Yellow Cards (Admit Card) will be issued from 05.02.2020. Student having permission card (Yellow Card) are only eligible to sit
in the examination. All outstanding fees should be deposited to collect permission letter (Yellow card).

There will be an Exam preparation leave on 10™ & 11th Feb. 2020 for class IX & XI

Attendance is compulsory during the examination.

Students report directly to their room according to the seating plan.

Conveyance will ply as usual, during the examination.

Result will be declared on Monday, 23 March 2020.

New Session 2020-21 will be commencing on Thursday, 26 March 2020, Nursery to IX : 26" March, Class X & XlI : 2" March
School Timing from Thursday, 26 March 2020, 7:45 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

School Uniform and Books available at “Tuck Shop’ from 24.03.2020.

Deposit first Quarter fee for New Session (2020-21) by 10th April 2020.

Students using Conveyance, Fill up & submit new conveyance slip to the reception.




L.B.S. PUBLIC SCHOOL

EV-IIl (Nur. To Prep.) / Annual Exam Date-Sheet (I to VIIl) 2019-2020

TIME: 9:00 AM to 12:15 PM REPORTING TIME: 8:30 AM
DAY & DATE ':,lr‘;; -l n v ' Vi Vi vill

Monday, February 24, 2020 English | English Hindi Math EV.S. Social Sc. Math Science
Wednesday, February 26, 2020 Hindi Hindi Math Computer | English English Hindi Sanskrit
Friday, February 28, 2020 Math Math English Hindi Computer Sanskrit Science Sgc(;:i.al
Saturday, February 29, 2020 Dr/aGw}Lng Drfc\;/v&ng Dr/aGw}Lng Dr/aGw}Lng Dr/agv}i(ng Hindi Computer | Hindi
Monday, March 02, 2020 E.VS. EV.S. | Computer | E.V.S. Maths Science Sgc(;:i.al Maths
Wednesday, March 04, 2020 ~ C°2p”t EVS. | English | Hind Maths English | Computer
Friday, March 06, 2020 Computer Sanskrit | English

Note : 1. Students report directly to their rooms according to the seating plan.
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. Students have to come in their proper school uniform.
. Students having permission card (Yellow Card) are only eligible to sit in the examination.
. Attendance is compulsory on these days.
. All due fees (if any) must be deposited to collect permission letter (yellow card).
. There will be a preparation leave on 22nd February (Saturday) 2020.

22nd February is the Last day to collect permission card (Yellow Card) for exams / Preparation Leave
. Reception will not be functional on 24.02.20 due to the examination work so collect your ward yellow card on or before22.02.2020

TIME: 9:00 am to 12:15 pm

L.B.S. PUBLIC SCHOOL

ANNUAL EXAM DATE-SHEET (IX & XI) 2019-2020

Reporting Time : 8:30 AM

DAY & DATE XI - SCIENCE Xl - COMMERCE IX
Wednesday, February 12, 2020 Physics Accountancy English
Friday, February 14, 2020 Chemistry Economics Science

Saturday, February 15, 2020

l.P. (Practical)

l.P. (Practical)

Hindi Course-A

Monday, February 17, 2020 Physical Education / I.P.

Physical Education / I.P.

Mathematics Standard

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 English English Social Science
Saturday, February 22, 2020 Mathematics Mathematics .T. (Theory & Practical)
Monday, February 24, 2020 Biology Business Studies

Note : 1. Students report directly to their rooms according to the seating plan in school Uniform only.

ONOUTAWN

. Students having permission card (Yellow Card) are only eligible to sit in the examination.
. Attendance is compulsory on these days.
. All due fees (if any) must be deposited to collect permission letter (yellow card).

. There will be preparation leave on 10th & 11th February 2020.

11th February is the Last day to collect permission card (Yellow Card) for exams.
Marks will be announced on 29.02.2020 Time 9:00 am to 10:00 am

Regular classes will be started from 02 March 2020 (Class -X & XllI) (2020-2021)




